GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4621
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2008

PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA UNDER JNNURM
Chaure Shri Bapu Hari;More Shri Vasantrao J.;Patil Shri Pratik Prakashbapu

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Government of Maharashtra has submitted 97 proposals for sanction of grants under JNNURM,;
(b) if so, the number of proposals sanctioned by the Union Government, so far;
(c) the number of proposals still pending with Government; and

(d) the steps taken for early release of grants to these proposals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRIAJAY MAKEN )

(a)&(b): Maharashtra Government has submitted 141 project proposals for sanction of Additional Central Assistance (ACA) under Urban Infrastructure and Governance (UIG) component of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM). Out of these 56 Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) have been sanctioned so far.

(c)&(d): Four DPRs are under consideration. DPRs under consideration have to be in compliance with the guidelines of JNNURM for their approval and release of ACA.
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